

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE: CC No.1403 of 2026**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 14.08.2026 | <p><b><u>KL,J</u></b></p> <p>Smt. Tekuri Swetcha, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, on instructions, would submit that total extent of land in Sy.No.119 is Acs.20.08 guntas of Chimiryala Village, Kodad Mandal, whereas petitioner is claiming Acs.2.08 guntas in Sy.NO.119/VU. The revenue authorities already issued latest pattadar passbooks in respect of entire extent. The petitioner is claiming Ac.2.08 guntas in Sy.No.119/VU. She also submits that the revenue authorities have already undertaking enjoyment survey. Therefore, she seeks time to get further instructions.</p> <p>List on 11.09.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, respondent shall file additional counter affidavit and the Registry has to put up memo filed by the petitioner vide USR No.100303 of 2026, dated 14.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.kvs</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|